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ANNUAL CHARGES FOR INSPECTION AND CERTIFICATION FOR ORGANIC PRODUCTS

Crop, Grower Group, Wild Harvest, Handling

(NOP, EU, JAS & Other International Standards)

Item Certification fees upto | Certification fees upto Remarks
(In Rupees) —in India (in USD) — Outside
India
Registration Fees 15,000/- $ 250 One Time Registration Fees
Initial Review 15,000/- per day $ 600 per day Number of days will be calculated on the
basis of risk assessment, complexity of
On Site Inspection & Report 15,000/- per day $ 600 per day operation and time taken to complete the
Writing Fees certification process
Secondary Review & Decision 15,000/- per day $ 600 per day
Making
Fee for travel time 7,500/- per day $ 300 per day For traveling more than 8 hours

Travelling, Lodging & Boarding
expenses

Billed as per actual

Billed as per actual

For travel, food and accommodation
where applicable

Fee per Transaction Certificate

1,000/- (Domestic)
2,000/- (Export)

$40

In case of International postage, cost of
postage will be billed separately, if
applicable

Chemical analysis, if required,

Billed as per actual.
NO charges for
sampling analysis
exclusively done for
NOP.

Billed as per actual.
NO charges for sample
analysis Exclusively
done for NOP.

Soil samples, Water samples, Leaf
samples and Product samples

Complaint/Investigation

25,000/-

$ 600

Against each complaints/investigation

Container Inspection

10000-20000 per day &
Sample analysis billed
as per actual

Not applicable

Soyameal Containers destined to US
under NOP certification

Containers destined to EU under EU
program

Container inspections and analysis as per
client’s request

Noncompliance and Mediation

Label Approval 500/- $50 Against each product

Fee for Training for JAS 2,500 per day $ 100 per day If training combined with inspection

Seminar

Fee for Training JAS Seminar 15,000 per day $ 300 per day If training organize separately

Fee for Re-inspections and 25,000 per day $ 750 per day For preparations inspection visits and

Follow up inspections certification work

Late Renewal/Fee 25, 000 $ 750 It may be charged if the annual update
and fees are not submitted by the due date

Reinstatement Fee 25, 000 $ 750 If application for reinstatement after
suspension is received

Complex Input Review Fee 25, 000 $ 750 Review of complex inputs, multi-
ingredient inputs that are not approved by
OneCert, OMRI, or another review
organization

Adverse Actions- 25, 000 $ 750 If the operation has non-compliances

leading to proposed suspension and
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Fee

mediation that need more than 2 man-days
to resolve

Unannounced Inspection &
Additional Inspection Fee

50% of annual fee

50% of annual fee

This fee may be waived if you cooperate
fully with the inspector, we are able to
complete a full inspection, and no major
noncompliance is found.

Note:

1. GST (Goods and Services Tax) will be applicable as per Govt. Norms within India.

For Outside India withholding tax will be applicable.

3. This fee schedule is used to calculate the certification fee. To receive a quote, please submit a completed Initial Inquiry

Form.

4. In case you are voluntarily withdrawing the application 25% of your applicable fees will be reimbursed/ refunded.
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